
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. 
C-36, AS AMENDEDAND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF ALPHABOW ENERGY INC. 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(February 21, 2025) 

 
Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 - 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB, T2P 4K7 
 
Keely Cameron - cameronk@bennettjones.com  
 
Sarah Aaron - aarons@bennettjones.com – ON MAT 
LEAVE 
 

Counsel for AlphaBow Energy Inc. 

AlphaBow Energy Ltd. 
Suite 300, 708 – 11th Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2R 0E4 
 
Ben Li - benli@alphabowenergy.com 
 

 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
1165, 324 - 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2Z2 
 
Andrew Basi - abasi@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Ross Graham - rgraham@ksvadvisory.com 
 

Proposal Trustee  

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West 
888 3RD Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 
 
Jeffrey Oliver - joliver@cassels.com  
 

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee 

MLT Aikins LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
222 3 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
 
Ryan Zahara - rzahara@mltaikins.com  
 
Kaitlin Ward - kward@mltaikins.com  
 
Molly McIntosh - mmcintosh@mltaikins.com 
 

Counsel for Orphan Well Association 

Alberta Energy Regulator 
250 5 St SW Suite 1000 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 
 
Candice Ross - candice.ross@aer.ca 
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Maria Lavelle - Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca 
 
insolvency@aer.ca 
 
Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP 
Stantec Tower 
Suite 1800- 10220 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 
 
Shauna N Finlay - sfinlay@rmrf.com 
 
Michael E. Swanberg - mswanberg@rmrf.com 
 

Counsel for Red Deer County 

 Brownlee LLP 
1500 Watermark Tower 
530 – 8 Ave. S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 3S8 
 
Richard Jones, K.C. - rjones@brownleelaw.com 
 
Greg Plester - gplester@brownleelaw.com 
 

Counsel for Flagstaff Country, Ponka County, 
Lamont County, Stettler County, Starland 
County, County of Warner No. 5, Municipal 
District of Provost 

Department of Justice Canada 
606 4th Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1 
 
Tristen Cones – Tristen.Cones@justice.gc.ca 

Lana Viheriasalo – Lana.Viheriasalo@justice.gc.ca 
 

Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency 

Department of Justice, Canada  - Prairie Regional Office  
601, 606 – 4 Street SW  
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 1T1 
 
Lora Falkenberg Walsh – Lora.Walsh@justice.gc.ca 
 
Stephanie Doucette – Stephanie.Doucette@justice.gc.ca 
 

Counsel for Indian oil and Gas Canada 

Indian Oil and Gas Canada 
100, 9911 Chiila Boulevard 
Tsuut'ina, Alberta  T3T 0E1 
 
IOGCCompliance@sac-isc.gc.ca  
 

 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place, 225 – 6th Avenue S.W., 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2 
 
Randal Van de Mosselaer - rvandemosselaer@osler.com 
 

Counsel for NOVA Chemicals Corporation 
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Napoli Shkolnik Canada 
1900, 144 – 4 Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N4 
 
Clint Docken - cdocken@napolilaw.ca 
 

Counsel for Reinhold Willfried Kautz and Thyra 
Kautz 
 

Paramount Resources Ltd. 
2800, 421 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Mitch Shier - Mitch.Shier@paramountres.com 
 

 

Prairie Provident Resources Canada Ltd. 
1100, 640 – 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0B4 
 
J Dunne - jdunne@ppr.ca 
 

 

Energy Transfer Canada ULC 
Suite 700, 520 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 
 
Brianna Geunther - brianna.geunther@energytransfer.com – 
EMAIL NO LONGER WORKS 
 

Counsel for Semams ULC Midstream 

Dentons Canada LLP 
15th Floor, 850 – 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8 
 
Afshan Naveed - afshan.naveed@dentons.com 
 

Counsel for Advance Drilling Ltd. 
 
 

2290770 Alberta Corp. 
18 Discovery Ridge View SW 
Calgary, AB  T3H 4P9 
 
calgarygreenenergy@gmail.com 
 

 

2254651 Alberta Ltd. 
1900 – 520 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 
 
michaellam87@gmail.com 
 

 

Stettler Energy Ltd. 
251 Alandale Place SW 
Calgary, AB  T3Z 3L9 
 
stettlerenergy@protonmail.com 
 

 

Cleo Energy Corp 
200, 117 – 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1B4 

 

mailto:cdocken@napolilaw.ca
mailto:Mitch.Shier@paramountres.com
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mailto:brianna.geunther@energytransfer.com
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Kellie D’Hondt - kdhondt@cleoenergy.com 
 
Meridian Onecap Credit Corp. 
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4M2 
 
absecparties@avssystems.ca – EMAIL NO LONGER 
WORKS 
 

 

Kneehill County 
c/o #3200, 10180 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3W8 
 
amunro@rmrf.com 
 

 

City Of Lethbridge 
910 4 Avenue S 
Lethbridge, AB T1J 0P6 
 
tax@lethbridge.ca 
 

 

Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd. 
3300, 308 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0H7 
 
land@tamarackvalley.ca 
 

 

Admiral Law 
301, 522 11 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2R 0C8 
 
Trina Campbell - Trina@admirallaw.ca 
 

Counsel for Global Raymac Surveys Inc. 

James & McCall  
405, 500 - 4 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 2V6 
 
Kyle T.W. Shewchuk - kshewchuk@jmbarristers.com 
 

Counsel for Select Energy Systems Ltd. 

SB LLP 
209,2920 Calgary Trail 
Edmonton, AB T6J 2G8 
 
Sandeep K. Dhir, K.C. - sdhir@sb-llp.com 
 
Tanner Kovacs - tkovacs@sb-llp.com 
 

Counsel for Xtreme Oilfield Technology Ltd., 
EPCOR Energy Alberta GP Inc. 

Carscallen LLP 
#900, 332 – 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B2 

Counsel for Freehold Royalties Partnership 
 

mailto:kdhondt@cleoenergy.com
mailto:absecparties@avssystems.ca
mailto:amunro@rmrf.com
mailto:tax@lethbridge.ca
mailto:land@tamarackvalley.ca
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Sara Roth - roth@carscallen.com  
 
TAQA North, An Alberta Partnership, By It's Managing 
Partner Taqa North Ltd. 
2100, 308 4 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0H7 
 
Legal@taqa.ca 
 

 

Warren Sinclair LLP 
600, 4911 51 Street 
Red Deer, AB T4N 6V4 
 
Kelsey Lavery- klavery@warrensinclair.com 
 

Counsel for 24/7 Compression Ltd. 

West Environmental Ltd. 
2875 107 Ave SE 
Calgary, AB T2Z4S8 
 
info@westx.com 
 

 

Enmax Corporation, Attention: Desi Klein, Collections 
And Litigation 
Paralegal 
141 - 50 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 4S7 
 
Desi Klein - dklein@enmax.com 
 

Counsel for Enmax Energy Corp 

Tiffany Clark 
800, 525 - 8TH Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 
 
Tiffany.Clark@precisiondrilling.com 
 

Counsel for Precision Well Servicing 
 
 

Courtney Kachur, Rose LLP 
2100, 440-2ND Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9 
 
Courtney Kachur - courtney.kachur@rosellp.com 
 

Counsel for Alberta Tubular Products Ltd.. 

Warren Sinclair LLP 
600, 4911 51 Street 
Red Deer, AB T4N 6V4 
 
Kelsey Lavery - klavery@warrensinclair.com 
 

Counsel for Team Snubbing Services Inc. 

Bearspaw Petroleum Ltd. 
#5309, 333 – 96 Avenue NE 
Calgary, AB  T3K 0S3 

 

mailto:Legal@taqa.ca
mailto:klavery@warrensinclair.com
mailto:info@westx.com
mailto:dklein@enmax.com
mailto:Tiffany.Clark@precisiondrilling.com
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Paul Wright - pwright@bearspawpet.com 
 
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
Suite 3400, 350 – 7th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 
 
Robyn Gurofsky - rgurofsky@fasken.com 
 

Counsel to PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. 

Government of Alberta, Energy Team 
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 
9945-108 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6 
 
Emmett Larsen - Emmett.Larsen@gov.ab.ca 
 
Colin King - Colin.King@gov.ab.ca 
 

 

Kikino Metis Settlement 
General Delivery 
Kikino, AB  T0A 2C0 
 
kiadmin@telus.net 
 
Dana Nowak - dnowak@mltaikins.com 
 
Billie Fortier - bfortier@mltaikins.com 
 

 

Metis Settlements Appeal Tribunal 
9th Floor, Forestry Building  
9920 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2M4 
 
Billie-Jo (BJ) Simpson – bj.simpson@gov.ab.ca 
 

 

Dentons Canada LLP 
Bankers Court 
850 2 St SW 15th Floor 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R8 
 
Derek Pontin - derek.pontin@dentons.com 
Cory Bergh (Co-Founder & CEO) - corybergh@crbon.io 
 

Counsel to Crbon Labs Inc. 

Borden Ladner Gervais 
Centennial Place 
520 3 Ave SW Suite 1900 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R3 
 
Marin Leci – MLeci@blg.com 
Brett Nguyen – BNguyen@blg.com 
Shayleen Henry – ShHenry@blg.com 
 

Counsel to PrairieSky 

mailto:pwright@bearspawpet.com
mailto:rgurofsky@fasken.com
mailto:Emmett.Larsen@gov.ab.ca
mailto:Colin.King@gov.ab.ca
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mailto:corybergh@crbon.io
mailto:MLeci@blg.com
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Dale Percy – dale.percy@prairiesky.com 
Sonia Jensen – Sonia.Jensen@prairiesky.com 
 
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place, 225 – 6th Avenue S.W., 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2 
 
Emily Paplawski - EPaplawski@osler.com 
 

Counsel for Canadian Natural Resources 
Limited 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Suite 3500 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
Tom Wagner - tom.wagner@blakes.com 
Jake Harris – jake.harris@blakes.com 
 

Counsel for Strathcona Resources Ltd. 

Cyndee Nykolaishyn 
5129 51 Ave 
Vegreville ,AB  T9C-1M4 
 
Phone:780-970-8528 
 
lnykolaishyn@hotmail.com 
 

Interested Party 

Donald Rudyk 
12826 68 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5C-0E7 
 
Phone: 780-478-8723 
 
lnykolaishyn@hotmail.com 
 

 

WSK Well Services Inc. 
 
Royden Wideman - royden.w@wskwell.com 
 

 

Janice Schwartz 
38316 Rge Rd 234 
Red Deer  County, AB  T0M 0V0 
 
lucadog123@gmail.com 
 

 

Peak Legal Counsel 
707 7 Ave SW #1150 
Calgary, AB T2P 3H6 
 
Anggi Chen-Lau - anggi@peaklc.ca 
Corey Sandquist - corey@peaklc.ca 
 

 

KMSC Law LLP Counsel for Hutterian Brethren of Ferrybank 

mailto:tom.wagner@blakes.com
mailto:jake.harris@blakes.com
mailto:lnykolaishyn@hotmail.com
mailto:lnykolaishyn@hotmail.com
mailto:royden.w@wskwell.com
mailto:lucadog123@gmail.com
mailto:anggi@peaklc.ca
mailto:corey@peaklc.ca
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#1810, 10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N6 
 
Erik Compton – Erik@kmsc.ca 
 
DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700 
10220 – 13rd Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 
 
Jerritt Pawlyk - jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com 
 

Counsel for MEGlobal Canada ULC 

Sayer Energy Advisors 
1620, 540 - 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta   T2P 0M2 
 
Ben Rye - BRye@sayeradvisors.com 
Tom Pavic - TPavic@sayeradvisors.com 
 

 

TC Energy 
 
Kimberly R. Setrakov - kimberly_setrakov@tcenergy.com 
 

 

Burnett Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
525 8 Ave SW #2400 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 
 
Ryan Algar - ralgar@bdplaw.com 
 
Brittney LaBranche - blabranche@bdplaw.com 
 

Counsel for North40 

Burnett Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
525 8 Ave SW #2400 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 
 
Jessica MacKinnon – jmackinnon@bdplaw.com 
 
Aaron Rogers - arogers@bdplaw.com 
 

Counsel for 2661707 Alberta Ltd. 

Code Hunter LLP 
850, 440 – 2nd Avenue SW 
Calgary AB T2P 5E9 
 
Katherine Reiffenstein - 
katherine.reiffenstein@codehunterllp.com 
 

Counsel for Bearspaw Petroleum Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
Suite 3400, 350 – 7th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 
 
Victoria Baylis - vbaylis@fasken.com 
 

Counsel for Direct Energy Marketing Limited 

mailto:Erik@kmsc.ca
mailto:jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com
mailto:BRye@sayeradvisors.com
mailto:TPavic@sayeradvisors.com
mailto:kimberly_setrakov@tcenergy.com
mailto:ralgar@bdplaw.com
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Larry Bablitz 
SW Quarters 28 38 23 West Fourth 
Phone: 403-340-4153 
 
Email – carlodog77@gmail.com 
 

 

McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
Suite 4000 
421 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Nathan Stewart – nstewart@mccarthy.ca 
 
Doug Yoshida – DYoshida@MCCARTHY.CA 
 
Lyndsey Delamont – ldelamont@mccarthy.ca 
 

Counsel for Strathcona Resources Ltd. 

 
 

MAILING LIST 
 

COSL Canada Ltd. 
500 Centre St S 
Calgary, AB T2G 1A6 

Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation 
Suite 600, 326 – 11 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2R 0C5 
 

Terrocco Industries Ltd. 
27212 Township Rd 391 
Red Deer, AB T4P 0Z8 
 

Tallahassee Exploration Inc. 
401 9 Ave SW Suite#1910 
Calgary, AB T2P 3C5 
 
Amna Khawaja - Amna.khawaja@Tallah.ca – EMAIL NO 
LONGER WORKS 
 

Quingdao Sinoenergy Group Corporation 
7th Floor, Office Building W2, Oriental 
Beijung, China, XX 
 

 

 
FACSIMILE LIST 

 
Workers' Compensation Board/Collection Unit 
9912 107 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 1G5 
 
Fax: 1-780-427-5863 
 

 

 
 

  

mailto:carlodog77@gmail.com
mailto:nstewart@mccarthy.ca
mailto:DYoshida@MCCARTHY.CA
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EMAIL SERVICE 
 
cameronk@bennettjones.com; benli@alphabowenergy.com; abasi@ksvadvisory.com; 
rgraham@ksvadvisory.com; joliver@cassels.com; rzahara@mltaikins.com; kward@mltaikins.com; 
mmcintosh@mltaikins.com; candice.ross@aer.ca; Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca; insolvency@aer.ca; 
sfinlay@rmrf.com; mswanberg@rmrf.com; rjones@brownleelaw.com; gplester@brownleelaw.com; 
Tristen.Cones@justice.gc.ca; Lana.Viheriasalo@justice.gc.ca; Lora.Walsh@justice.gc.ca; 
Stephanie.Doucette@justice.gc.ca; IOGCCompliance@sac-isc.gc.ca; rvandemosselaer@osler.com; 
EPaplawski@osler.com; Mitch.Shier@paramountres.com; jdunne@ppr.ca; afshan.naveed@dentons.com; 
calgarygreenenergy@gmail.com; michaellam87@gmail.com; stettlerenergy@protonmail.com; 
kdhondt@cleoenergy.com; amunro@rmrf.com; tax@lethbridge.ca; land@tamarackvalley.ca; 
Trina@admirallaw.ca; kshewchuk@jmbarristers.com; sdhir@sb-llp.com; tkovacs@sb-llp.com; 
Legal@taqa.ca; klavery@warrensinclair.com; info@westx.com; dklein@enmax.com; 
Tiffany.Clark@precisiondrilling.com; courtney.kachur@rosellp.com; klavery@warrensinclair.com; 
pwright@bearspawpet.com; rgurofsky@fasken.com; Emmett.Larsen@gov.ab.ca; Colin.King@gov.ab.ca; 
kiadmin@telus.net; dnowak@mltaikins.com; bfortier@mltaikins.com; bj.simpson@gov.ab.ca; 
derek.pontin@dentons.com; corybergh@crbon.io; MLeci@blg.com; BNguyen@blg.com; 
ShHenry@blg.com; dale.percy@prairiesky.com; Sonia.Jensen@prairiesky.com; 
tom.wagner@blakes.com; jake.harris@blakes.com; lnykolaishyn@hotmail.com; 
royden.w@wskwell.com; lucadog123@gmail.com; anggi@peaklc.ca; corey@peaklc.ca; Erik@kmsc.ca; 
jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com; BRye@sayeradvisors.com; TPavic@sayeradvisors.com; 
kimberly_setrakov@tcenergy.com; ralgar@bdplaw.com; blabranche@bdplaw.com; 
katherine.reiffenstein@codehunterllp.com; vbaylis@fasken.com; carlodog77@gmail.com; 
jmackinnon@bdplaw.com; arogers@bdplaw.com; nstewart@mccarthy.ca; 
DYoshida@MCCARTHY.CA; ldelamont@mccarthy.ca 
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